
Board of Health for Madison and Dane County 
Resolution #2015-03 

 
 

Contract Amendment for Ebola Preparedness 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Public Health—Madison and Dane County (PHMDC) has a contract with the Wisconsin 
Department of Health Services for emergency preparedness. PHMDC has just received 
a contract amendment for ebola preparedness. This resolution accepts the state’s 
contract amendment. 

 
WHEREAS the Board of Health authorized the acceptance of funds and 
execution of grant agreements with the Wisconsin Department of Health Services 
for emergency preparedness for a term ending June 30, 2015, 

 
WHEREAS the Wisconsin Department of Health Services has offered an 
amendment extending the contract through December 1, 2016, with additional 
objectives and deliverables related to community preparedness for ebola, non-
pharmaceutical interventions, and surveillance, 

 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Health for Madison and 
Dane County authorizes the Director of Public Health or designee to sign this 
amendment to the Consolidated Contract, amending the term through December 
31, 2016. 

 
 

 
 
 
Submitted by:  Doug Voegeli 
Introduced:   June 3, 2015 Executive Committee 
Action: 
 


